
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE BARK(1)
BEAR CREEK WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

TN
STEWART
USACE BEAR CREEK WMA

Sterling, VA
Jason Albright
08/24/2012

Signed: Jason Albright

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 08/24/2012

Contract Awarded to: Aldridge Brothers, Inc. Date: 09/06/2012

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Aldridge Brothers, Inc.
307 Apple Tree Branch Road
Robbinsville, NC  28771

 1,332,833.00

Herring Construction Co., Inc.
1072 State Road 373 N
Eddyville, KY  42038

 1,460,075.00

Adams Contracting Co.
P.O. Box 1157
Robbinsville, NC  28771

 1,530,140.00

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc.
55 South Guignard Drive
Sumter, SC  29150

 1,644,456.00

Avisco, Inc.
1005 Clarence Larsen Drive
Oak Ridge, TN  37830

 1,941,743.00

ES&H, Inc.
940 Sanctuary Lane
Knoxville, TN  37932

 2,077,665.76

Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC
240 Mill Drive
Cookeville, TN  38501

 2,144,283.87

Central Southern Construction Corp.
2140 Harper Street
Jacksonville, FL  32204

 2,149,833.63



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE BARK(1)
BEAR CREEK WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

TN
STEWART
USACE BEAR CREEK WMA

Sterling, VA
Jason Albright
08/24/2012

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Claunch Construction Company
252 TN Hwy 140 East
Puryear, TN  38251

 2,252,212.50

Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba
825 South 26th Street
Louisville, KY  40211

 2,454,930.00

Engineer's Estimate 1,905,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE BARK(1)

BEAR CREEK WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA

Date: 08/24/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. ALL 111,750.00    111,750.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 85,000.00     85,000.00
Adams Contracting Co. 95,000.00     95,000.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 260,000.00    260,000.00
Avisco, Inc. 124,235.00    124,235.00
ES&H, Inc. 41,811.50     41,811.50
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 130,681.83    130,681.83
Central Southern Construction Corp. 215,000.00    215,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 110,000.00    110,000.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 125,000.00    125,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 161,746.00    161,746.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. ALL 49,500.00     49,500.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 15,000.00     15,000.00
Adams Contracting Co. 90,000.00     90,000.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 45,000.00     45,000.00
Avisco, Inc. 43,658.00     43,658.00
ES&H, Inc. 36,798.81     36,798.81
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 39,772.73     39,772.73
Central Southern Construction Corp. 100,000.00    100,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 67,000.00     67,000.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 30,000.00     30,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35,000.00     35,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. ALL 43,100.00     43,100.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 25,000.00     25,000.00
Adams Contracting Co. 70,000.00     70,000.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 37,500.00     37,500.00
Avisco, Inc. 46,118.00     46,118.00
ES&H, Inc. 107,696.10    107,696.10
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 22,727.27     22,727.27
Central Southern Construction Corp. 69,575.00     69,575.00
Claunch Construction Company 80,400.00     80,400.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 50,000.00     50,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35,000.00     35,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE BARK(1)

BEAR CREEK WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA

Date: 08/24/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 55,000 1.95    107,250.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 2.50    137,500.00
Adams Contracting Co. 3.00    165,000.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1.45     79,750.00
Avisco, Inc. 2.47    135,850.00
ES&H, Inc. 2.64    145,200.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 3.98    218,900.00
Central Southern Construction Corp. 2.00    110,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 6.00    330,000.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 4.00    220,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.00     55,000.00

15706-0300 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SANDBAG
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3,500 3.00     10,500.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 12.00     42,000.00
Adams Contracting Co. 4.00     14,000.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1.75      6,125.00
Avisco, Inc. 2.54      8,890.00
ES&H, Inc. 2.64      9,240.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 4.55     15,925.00
Central Southern Construction Corp. 4.25     14,875.00
Claunch Construction Company 6.50     22,750.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 5.00     17,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.50     12,250.00

15706-1600 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 1 675.00        675.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 2,500.00      2,500.00
Adams Contracting Co. 3,000.00      3,000.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1,000.00      1,000.00
Avisco, Inc. 2,847.00      2,847.00
ES&H, Inc. 4,153.98      4,153.98
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 8,522.73      8,522.73
Central Southern Construction Corp. 10,000.00     10,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 6,500.00      6,500.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 4,000.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,000.00      4,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE BARK(1)

BEAR CREEK WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA

Date: 08/24/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

20101-0000 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 10.0 2,320.00     23,200.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 1,400.00     14,000.00
Adams Contracting Co. 4,000.00     40,000.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 3,750.00     37,500.00
Avisco, Inc. 7,585.00     75,850.00
ES&H, Inc. 10,426.57    104,265.70
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 2,272.73     22,727.30
Central Southern Construction Corp. 11,785.00    117,850.00
Claunch Construction Company 2,500.00     25,000.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 15,000.00    150,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,500.00     45,000.00

20301-1900 EACH REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 2 800.00      1,600.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 2,500.00      5,000.00
Adams Contracting Co. 400.00        800.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 15,500.00     31,000.00
Avisco, Inc. 483.00        966.00
ES&H, Inc. 1,273.55      2,547.10
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 5,681.82     11,363.64
Central Southern Construction Corp. 1,694.06      3,388.12
Claunch Construction Company 1,000.00      2,000.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 1,000.00      2,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 750.00      1,500.00

20402-0000 CUYD SUBEXCAVATION
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 1,200 10.50     12,600.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 12.00     14,400.00
Adams Contracting Co. 10.00     12,000.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 15.00     18,000.00
Avisco, Inc. 8.27      9,924.00
ES&H, Inc. 67.06     80,472.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 5.68      6,816.00
Central Southern Construction Corp. 7.58      9,096.00
Claunch Construction Company 16.25     19,500.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 30.00     36,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 44.00     52,800.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE BARK(1)

BEAR CREEK WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA

Date: 08/24/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

20420-0000 CUYD EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 50,000 4.80    240,000.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 7.50    375,000.00
Adams Contracting Co. 6.90    345,000.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 3.75    187,500.00
Avisco, Inc. 14.97    748,500.00
ES&H, Inc. 8.66    433,000.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 7.39    369,500.00
Central Southern Construction Corp. 9.73    486,500.00
Claunch Construction Company 9.00    450,000.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 19.50    975,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00    750,000.00

20701-1000 SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-A
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 94,000 1.60    150,400.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 2.50    235,000.00
Adams Contracting Co. 1.75    164,500.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 2.00    188,000.00
Avisco, Inc. 1.81    170,140.00
ES&H, Inc. 1.56    146,640.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 5.40    507,600.00
Central Southern Construction Corp. 2.90    272,600.00
Claunch Construction Company 5.00    470,000.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 2.25    211,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.00    188,000.00

25101-1000 CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 1
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 500 42.00     21,000.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 47.00     23,500.00
Adams Contracting Co. 65.00     32,500.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 72.00     36,000.00
Avisco, Inc. 52.30     26,150.00
ES&H, Inc. 98.75     49,375.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 55.68     27,840.00
Central Southern Construction Corp. 45.00     22,500.00
Claunch Construction Company 80.00     40,000.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 50.00     25,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 82.00     41,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE BARK(1)

BEAR CREEK WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA

Date: 08/24/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

25101-2000 CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 350 43.00     15,050.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 47.00     16,450.00
Adams Contracting Co. 65.00     22,750.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 72.00     25,200.00
Avisco, Inc. 51.80     18,130.00
ES&H, Inc. 96.00     33,600.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 55.68     19,488.00
Central Southern Construction Corp. 45.00     15,750.00
Claunch Construction Company 80.00     28,000.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 50.00     17,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 110.00     38,500.00

30110-0000 TON AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 15,000 22.50    337,500.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 21.00    315,000.00
Adams Contracting Co. 17.75    266,250.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 25.00    375,000.00
Avisco, Inc. 21.76    326,400.00
ES&H, Inc. 41.78    626,700.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 32.95    494,250.00
Central Southern Construction Corp. 32.97    494,550.00
Claunch Construction Company 25.00    375,000.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 25.00    375,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00    300,000.00

30302-1000 LNFT DITCH RECONDITIONING
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 225 5.00      1,125.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 12.00      2,700.00
Adams Contracting Co. 8.00      1,800.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 12.00      2,700.00
Avisco, Inc. 14.60      3,285.00
ES&H, Inc. 93.97     21,143.25
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 113.64     25,569.00
Central Southern Construction Corp. 32.61      7,337.25
Claunch Construction Company 25.00      5,625.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 30.00      6,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9.00      2,025.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE BARK(1)

BEAR CREEK WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA

Date: 08/24/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

30805-0000 CUYD BEDDING AND BACKFILL AGGREGATE
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 42 93.00      3,906.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 45.00      1,890.00
Adams Contracting Co. 75.00      3,150.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 60.00      2,520.00
Avisco, Inc. 54.50      2,289.00
ES&H, Inc. 341.25     14,332.50
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 113.64      4,772.88
Central Southern Construction Corp. 36.94      1,551.48
Claunch Construction Company 15.00        630.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 50.00      2,100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 65.00      2,730.00

40101-0500 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL (HAPPY HOLLOW ROAD)

Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 370 118.50     43,845.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 110.00     40,700.00
Adams Contracting Co. 155.00     57,350.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 245.00     90,650.00
Avisco, Inc. 121.00     44,770.00
ES&H, Inc. 174.00     64,380.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 136.36     50,453.20
Central Southern Construction Corp. 149.75     55,407.50
Claunch Construction Company 145.00     53,650.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 100.00     37,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00     55,500.00

41301-0600 SQYD ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH (HAPPY HOLLOW ROAD)
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3,400 4.50     15,300.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 4.40     14,960.00
Adams Contracting Co. 6.50     22,100.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 15.00     51,000.00
Avisco, Inc. 4.51     15,334.00
ES&H, Inc. 6.48     22,032.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 5.68     19,312.00
Central Southern Construction Corp. 4.15     14,110.00
Claunch Construction Company 5.20     17,680.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 5.00     17,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.00     23,800.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE BARK(1)

BEAR CREEK WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA

Date: 08/24/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   7

Bid Schedule  A

42801-0150 SQYD FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH PATCH, TYPE 2 (HAPPY HOLLOW
ROAD)

Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 50 77.00      3,850.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 100.00      5,000.00
Adams Contracting Co. 125.00      6,250.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 200.00     10,000.00
Avisco, Inc. 79.00      3,950.00
ES&H, Inc. 113.31      5,665.50
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 142.05      7,102.50
Central Southern Construction Corp. 132.00      6,600.00
Claunch Construction Company 50.00      2,500.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 100.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00      7,500.00

60101-0000 CUYD CONCRETE
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 42 1,160.00     48,720.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 150.00      6,300.00
Adams Contracting Co. 725.00     30,450.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 425.00     17,850.00
Avisco, Inc. 587.00     24,654.00
ES&H, Inc. 315.74     13,261.08
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 681.82     28,636.44
Central Southern Construction Corp. 219.23      9,207.66
Claunch Construction Company 450.00     18,900.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 700.00     29,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 430.00     18,060.00

60201-0600 LNFT 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 160 40.00      6,400.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 62.00      9,920.00
Adams Contracting Co. 43.00      6,880.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 185.00     29,600.00
Avisco, Inc. 57.00      9,120.00
ES&H, Inc. 35.03      5,604.80
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 68.18     10,908.80
Central Southern Construction Corp. 52.81      8,449.60
Claunch Construction Company 95.00     15,200.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 55.00      8,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 42.00      6,720.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE BARK(1)

BEAR CREEK WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA

Date: 08/24/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   8

Bid Schedule  A

60201-0800 LNFT 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 116 77.00      8,932.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 85.00      9,860.00
Adams Contracting Co. 57.00      6,612.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 186.00     21,576.00
Avisco, Inc. 72.00      8,352.00
ES&H, Inc. 44.84      5,201.44
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 85.23      9,886.68
Central Southern Construction Corp. 63.22      7,333.52
Claunch Construction Company 130.00     15,080.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 60.00      6,960.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 63.00      7,308.00

60210-0600 EACH END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 14 750.00     10,500.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 800.00     11,200.00
Adams Contracting Co. 750.00     10,500.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 200.00      2,800.00
Avisco, Inc. 710.00      9,940.00
ES&H, Inc. 286.71      4,013.94
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 852.27     11,931.78
Central Southern Construction Corp. 538.00      7,532.00
Claunch Construction Company 1,000.00     14,000.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 2,000.00     28,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 550.00      7,700.00

60210-0800 EACH END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 4 950.00      3,800.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 1,200.00      4,800.00
Adams Contracting Co. 1,012.00      4,048.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 200.00        800.00
Avisco, Inc. 740.00      2,960.00
ES&H, Inc. 481.71      1,926.84
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 1,704.55      6,818.20
Central Southern Construction Corp. 641.00      2,564.00
Claunch Construction Company 1,500.00      6,000.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 2,500.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 850.00      3,400.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE BARK(1)

BEAR CREEK WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA

Date: 08/24/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   9

Bid Schedule  A

61920-2000 EACH REMOVE AND RESET GATE
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 5 1,000.00      5,000.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 200.00      1,000.00
Adams Contracting Co. 750.00      3,750.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 550.00      2,750.00
Avisco, Inc. 1,400.00      7,000.00
ES&H, Inc. 729.58      3,647.90
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 738.64      3,693.20
Central Southern Construction Corp. 865.00      4,325.00
Claunch Construction Company 500.00      2,500.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 3,000.00     15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,050.00      5,250.00

61921-1000 LNFT REMOVE AND RESET FENCE
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 235 2.00        470.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 15.00      3,525.00
Adams Contracting Co. 10.00      2,350.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 15.00      3,525.00
Avisco, Inc. 18.60      4,371.00
ES&H, Inc. 8.16      1,917.60
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 5.68      1,334.80
Central Southern Construction Corp. 48.50     11,397.50
Claunch Construction Company 12.50      2,937.50
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 20.00      4,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      3,525.00

62501-0000 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 10.0 3,000.00     30,000.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 2,000.00     20,000.00
Adams Contracting Co. 3,000.00     30,000.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 3,750.00     37,500.00
Avisco, Inc. 2,731.00     27,310.00
ES&H, Inc. 4,290.34     42,903.40
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 2,386.36     23,863.60
Central Southern Construction Corp. 2,910.00     29,100.00
Claunch Construction Company 2,000.00     20,000.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 2,000.00     20,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,700.00     17,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE BARK(1)

BEAR CREEK WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA

Date: 08/24/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  10

Bid Schedule  A

63501-0000 LPSM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (HAPPY HOLLOW ROAD REPAIRS)
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. ALL 5,500.00      5,500.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 5,000.00      5,000.00
Adams Contracting Co. 5,000.00      5,000.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 15,000.00     15,000.00
Avisco, Inc. 4,541.00      4,541.00
ES&H, Inc. 7,944.28      7,944.28
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 6,818.18      6,818.18
Central Southern Construction Corp. 7,500.00      7,500.00
Claunch Construction Company 6,000.00      6,000.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 10,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      5,000.00

63502-1500 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 10 70.00        700.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 25.00        250.00
Adams Contracting Co. 100.00      1,000.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 120.00      1,200.00
Avisco, Inc. 368.00      3,680.00
ES&H, Inc. 191.56      1,915.60
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 227.27      2,272.70
Central Southern Construction Corp. 500.00      5,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 75.00        750.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 10.00        100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00        400.00

63503-0300 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 50 36.00      1,800.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 200.00     10,000.00
Adams Contracting Co. 100.00      5,000.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 100.00      5,000.00
Avisco, Inc. 19.00        950.00
ES&H, Inc. 44.47      2,223.50
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 113.64      5,682.00
Central Southern Construction Corp. 75.00      3,750.00
Claunch Construction Company 35.00      1,750.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 50.00      2,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 23.00      1,150.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE BARK(1)

BEAR CREEK WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA

Date: 08/24/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  11

Bid Schedule  A

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 62 30.00      1,860.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 10.00        620.00
Adams Contracting Co. 50.00      3,100.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 55.00      3,410.00
Avisco, Inc. 25.50      1,581.00
ES&H, Inc. 28.58      1,771.96
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 11.36        704.32
Central Southern Construction Corp. 32.00      1,984.00
Claunch Construction Company 30.00      1,860.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 10.00        620.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 28.00      1,736.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 1 15,000.00     15,000.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 6,500.00      6,500.00
Adams Contracting Co. 7,500.00      7,500.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 15,000.00     15,000.00
Avisco, Inc. 27,238.00     27,238.00
ES&H, Inc. 20,093.29     20,093.29
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 22,727.27     22,727.27
Central Southern Construction Corp. 15,000.00     15,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 39,000.00     39,000.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 7,500.00      7,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12,000.00     12,000.00

64501-0000 LPSM LOCATE UTILITIES
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. ALL 2,000.00      2,000.00
Herring Construction Co., Inc. 500.00        500.00
Adams Contracting Co. 2,500.00      2,500.00
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 4,000.00      4,000.00
Avisco, Inc. 2,760.00      2,760.00
ES&H, Inc. 16,186.69     16,186.69
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 5,681.82      5,681.82
Central Southern Construction Corp. 10,000.00     10,000.00
Claunch Construction Company 2,000.00      2,000.00
Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 5,000.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,400.00      4,400.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE BARK(1)

BEAR CREEK WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA

Date: 08/24/20

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE BARK(1)

BEAR CREEK WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA

Date: 08/24/20

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 1,332,833.001,332,833.00

Herring Construction Co., Inc. 1,460,075.001,460,075.00

Adams Contracting Co. 1,530,140.001,530,140.00

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1,644,456.001,644,456.00

Avisco, Inc. 1,941,743.001,941,743.00

ES&H, Inc. 2,077,665.762,077,665.76

Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 2,144,283.872,144,283.87

Central Southern Construction Corp. 2,149,833.632,149,833.63

Claunch Construction Company 2,252,212.502,252,212.50

Kofi Consulting Services, Inc. dba 2,454,930.002,454,930.00

The apparent low bidder is 30 % below the engineer's estimate.


